PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the CORRESPONDENT NAME in the CORRESPONDENCE DATA section of the assignment previously recorded on Reel 025995 Frame 0260. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ABAS Enterprises, LLC	09/07/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A3 Society LLC
Street Address:	c/o The Company Corporation
Internal Address:	2711 Centerville Road
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10669929
Application Number:	12730008

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (617) 542-5070

Email: jfranco@fr.com

Correspondent Name: David L. Feigenbaum

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13801-0002001/2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer Franco

PATENT

REEL: 026100 FRAME: 0977

0.00 106699

Total Attachments: 4

source=cover_assignment12#page1.tif source=cover_assignment12#page2.tif source=cover_assignment12#page3.tif source=cover_assignment12#page4.tif

PAT	ENT	ASSIG	NM	FNT
	_,,,,			

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 03/22/2011 501474633

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
CONVEYING BARTY DATA	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Name	Execution Date
ABAS Enterprises, LLC	09/07/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A3 Society LLC
Street Address:	c/o The Company Corporation
Internal Address:	2711 Centerville Road
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10669929	
Application Number:	12730008	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

(617) 542-5070

Email:

jfranco@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Sivananda Reddy

FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2:

P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4:

MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13801-0002001/2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jennifer Franco

Total Attachments: 1

source=13801_ABAS_Name change#page1.tif



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MARCH 28, 2011

PTAS

SIVANANDA REDDY FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. P.O.BOX 1022 MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55440-1022



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 03/22/2011

REEL/FRAME: 025995/0260 NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: CHANGE OF NAME (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 13801-0002001/2

ASSIGNOR:

ABAS ENTERPRISES, LLC

DOC DATE: 09/07/2010

ASSIGNEE:

A3 SOCIETY LLC C/O THE COMPANY CORPORATION 2711 CENTERVILLE ROAD WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19808

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

USPTO 4/7/2011 8:54:21 PM PAGE 3/004 Fax Server TO:SIVANANDA REDDY COMPANY:FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

025995/0260 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 10669929

PATENT NUMBER: 7729984

FILING DATE: 09/24/2003 ISSUE DATE: 06/01/2010

TITLE: EFFECTING FINANCIAL TRANSACTIONS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 12730008

FILING DATE: 03/23/2010

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: EFFECTING FINANCIAL TRANSACTIONS

TARA WASHINGTON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:30 PM 09/13/2010 FILED 12:30 PM 09/13/2010 SRV 100903432 - 3316798 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

-1	
	AME OF THE COMPANY SHALL BE
CHANGE	P TO THE FOLLOWING NAME:
	A3 Society LLC
	SS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certification of September, A.D. 20
N WITNE	7 day of September, A.D. 20 By:
	7 day of September , A.D. 20 By:

PATENT REEL: 026100 FRAME: 0982

RECORDED: 04/08/2011